*

Norwich Transfer Station Proposed Fee Schedule

Revenue Item

Notes

Car Seats/Boosters

C&D Revenue *

Mattress, Twin or Full

Mattress, Queen or King

Box Spring (Any Size)

small household items (mats etc.)

Carpet, Medium (<10 ft)

Furniture Upholstered (Chairs, couches, sofa beds)
Furnture Wooden, (Dressers, bureaus, tables) Siding/
Roofing/Shingles (CY)

Lumber (untreated)

Pressure Treated Lumber, Railroad Timbers Pallets
Bathtubs, Fiberglass

Other C&D Per/CY

Toilet and Sinks

Bathtubs, Porcelain or Cast Iron

Ladders (per ft)

Windows/Doors

Recycling

Metal

Glass

Cardboard

Zero Sort (cans/aluminum/etc)
Food Waste
household/lithium
intensity/incandescent
Ballasts (metal)

Capacitors (C&D)

Appliance Household w/o CFC (except below) metal
Appliance Household with CFC
All Electronics (small)

All Electronics (large)
Thermostats

Water and Oil Based Paints
Bicycle tire w/o rim

Annual Transfer Station Stickers

Resident 1st Vehicle (Annual)

Resident 2nd Vehicle (Annual)

Non-Resident

Replacement Sticker (with proof of original purchase
during the current year)

Trash Coupon
Single Garbage Bag Coupon (30 gallon bag)
Coupon Book - 10 punchcard for 30 gal. bag

7.00

25.00
35.00
25.00
50.00/cy
50.00/cy
50.00/cy
50.00/cy
50.00/cy
50.00/cy
50.00/cy
50.00/cy
50.00/cy
50.00/cy
50.00/cy
Free
2.00
15.00/item

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
10.00
Free
30.00
10.00
15.00
Free
Free
N/A

40.00
40.00
75.00

1.00

5.00
50.00

Metal Recycling

Considered Trash

attendant has discretion and can charge up to $110CY for heavy loads (e.g., large amount of brick, concrete etc.)


MBergmeier
Cross-Out




