Norwich Transfer Station Proposed Fee Schedule

Revenue Item		Notes
Car Seats/Boosters	7.00	
C&D Revenue *		
Mattress, Twin or Full	25.00	
Mattress, Queen or King	35.00	
Box Spring (Any Size)	25.00	
small household items (mats etc.)	50.00/cy	
Carpet, Medium (<10 ft)	50.00/cy	
Furniture Upholstered (Chairs, couches, sofa beds)	50.00/cy	
Furnture Wooden, (Dressers, bureaus, tables) Siding/	50.00/cy	
Roofing/Shingles (CY)	50.00/cy	
Lumber (untreated)	50.00/cy	
Pressure Treated Lumber, Railroad Timbers Pallets	50.00/cy	
Bathtubs, Fiberglass	50.00/cy	
Other C&D Per/CY	50.00/cy	
Toilet and Sinks	50.00/cy	
Bathtubs, Porcelain or Cast Iron	50.00/cv	
Ladders (per ft)	Free	Metal Recycling
Windows/Doors	2.00	, 0
	15.00/item	
Recycling	·	
Metal		
Glass	Free	
Cardboard	Free	
Zero Sort (cans/aluminum/etc)	Free	
Food Waste	Free	
household/lithium	Free	
intensity/incandescent	Free	
Ballasts (metal)	Free	
Capacitors (C&D)	Free	
Appliance Household w/o CFC (except below) metal	10.00	
Appliance Household with CFC	Free	
All Electronics (small)	30.00	
All Electronics (large)	10.00	
Thermostats	15.00	
Water and Oil Based Paints	Free	
Bicycle tire w/o rim	Free	
•	N/A	Considered Trash
Annual Transfer Station Stickers	•	
Resident 1st Vehicle (Annual)	40.00	
Resident 2nd Vehicle (Annual)	40.00	
Non-Resident	75.00	
Replacement Sticker (with proof of original purchase		
during the current year)	1.00	
Trash Coupon		
Single Garbage Bag Coupon (30 gallon bag)	5.00	
Coupon Book - 10 punchcard for 30 gal. bag	50.00	

attendant has discretion and can charge up to \$110CY for heavy loads (e.g., large amount of brick, concrete etc.)